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NEW PROJECTS 

MTC 

POOL CAR REPL -- 8 NR NFTA $55,000 $0 $0 $55,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

CHARGING STATION -- 9 NI NFTA $60,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000 $20,000 $0 $0 

ARC FLASH STUDY -- 2 NI NFTA $50,000 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

PAINT CONCOURSE -- -- SR NFTA $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 

SMOKE HEAD REPL -- 4 SR NFTA $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

MAINT VAN -- -- NR NFTA $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 

LOCKSMITH VAN -- -- NR NFTA $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 

NFTC 

TRUCK REPL -- -- NR NFTA $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

ELECTRIC LAWNMOWER -- 12 NI NFTA $7,500 $0 $0 $7,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

CHARGING STATION -- -- NI NFTA $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

PREVIOUSLY BUDGETED PROJECTS 

MTC 

SKYLIGHTS -- 6 NR NFTA $75,000 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $25,000 $0 $25,000 $0 

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS -- 19 NR NFTA $300,000 $0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $0 

ROOF REPAIRS 2-0786 1 NR NFTA $46,472 $0 $16,472 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 

MISC CAPL REPAIRS 2-0784 20 NR NFTA $300,000 $0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $0 

METAL PANEL CAULKING 2-0785 5 NR NFTA $120,000 $0 $50,000 $70,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

CONCOURSE RESTRM PAINT 2-0788 -- NR NFTA $10,000 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

7TH FLOOR REDESIGN 2-0789 -- NR NFTA $13,843 $0 $13,843 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

MTC WINDOW REPLACEMENT 2-8096 M NR NFTA $13,668,514 $16,011 $360,253 $359,250 $3,630,000 $3,748,000 $5,555,000 $0 $0 

MTC EXTERIOR FAÇADE REPL 2-8096 M NR NFTA $13,492,250 $0 $200,000 $359,250 $3,630,000 $3,748,000 $5,555,000 $0 $0 

BMS REPL & STANDARDIZATION 2-0774 3 NI NFTA $666,903 $266,903 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 

MTC CARPET REPLACEMENT -- 11 NR NFTA $275,000 $0 $0 $55,000 $55,000 $55,000 $55,000 $55,000 $0 

MTC ELECTRIC VEHICLE STUDY 2-2982 -- NI NFTA $93,584 $79,857 $13,727 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

COIN ROOM FLOOR 2-0781 -- NR NFTA $10,500 $0 $10,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH 2-0782 -- NI NFTA $15,380 $0 $15,380 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

CHILLER REPLACEMENT 2-0763 M SR NFTA $1,610,703 $1,525,802 $84,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
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REPLACE TOWER WINDOWS 2-0735 -- SR NFTA $135,337 $60,342 $24,995 $0 $25,000 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 

CONCRETE REPL (ELLICOTT ENTRANCE) -- -- SR NFTA $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

MTC CEILING PAINT -- -- SR NFTA $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

MTC PLOW TRUCK 2-8082 -- NR NFTA $134,607 $64,607 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,000 $0 $0 

MTC LOBBY IMPROVEMENTS 2-0779 18 M NFTA $84,658 $24,658 $50,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

MTC ELEVATOR INTERIOR UPGRADE -- -- NI NFTA $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

MTC/ENG 

ROOF REPLACEMENT 2-0757 M SR NFTA $7,186,167 $52,833 $200,000 $266,667 $2,666,667 $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 

POLICE OFFICE 2-0762 -- NI NFTA $87,984 $87,984 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

CONFERENCE ROOM RESTROOMS 2-1268 -- NI NFTA $56,996 $56,996 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY -- -- NI NFTA $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

NFTC 

PORTAGE RD TRANSIT CTR RESTRM UPGRS -- 14 SR NFTA $50,000 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

PORTAGE PARKING LOT 2-8086 13 SR NFTA $727,597 $28,428 $179,169 $520,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

NFTC NEW FACIL (INTEREST/LEASE) -- M M NFTA $7,632,596 $6,853,098 $389,748 $389,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

1404 MAIN STREET 

REHAB BASEMENT @ 1404 MAIN -- -- NI 88C $75,000 $0 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

1404 MAIN GENERATOR -- 16 M 88C $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

1404 MAIN ENGINEERING AND ARC -- 17 SR 88C $200,000 $0 $150,000 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

1404 MAIN REPLACE HVAC -- 10 SR 88C $250,000 $0 $0 $250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

1404 MAIN BUILDING REHAB -- -- SR 88C $750,000 $0 $0 $0 $750,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

EXTERIOR BUILDING RENOVATION -- -- SR 88C $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 

OCC 

OCC CARPET REPLACEMENT 2-0783 -- SR NFTA $44,951 $0 $44,951 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

OCC HVAC REPLACEMENT 2-0787 7 NR NFTA $360,000 $0 $60,000 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

OCC AHU NO. 2 REPLACEMENT 2-0787 -- NR NFTA $132,000 $0 $132,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
 

 
88C $1,475,000 $0 $225,000 $400,000 $750,000 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 

NFTA $48,223,542 $9,117,519 $2,055,939 $2,622,417 $10,891,667 $11,916,000 $11,440,000 $180,000 $0 

TOTAL $49,698,542 $9,117,519 $2,280,939 $3,022,417 $11,641,667 $12,016,000 $11,440,000 $180,000 $0 


